	Memorandum from the Parliamentary Office				
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 1766
DATE OF PUBLICATION OF INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 09/09/2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 27 OF 2016)
Mr T R Majola (DA) to ask the Minister of Higher Education and Training:
Whether a full log of kilometres was kept for the Transport Education Training Authority bus used to transport staff members and executives in the (a) 2015 and (b) 2016 calendar years; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details?				
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REPLY:
(a) Yes. 
(b) Yes.
The Transport Education Training Authority (TETA) bus is used mainly by the Communications Unit of the organisation in their marketing functions such as Career Exhibitions and Expos across the country. TETA staff who will be working at the exhibitions and expos events will also be transported in the bus to these events.
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